Serious Steel

874106 MULTI-ANGLE BENCH

IS

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Revision: 08/23/00

Part # 6847201



IMPORTANT NOTES
WELCOME TO THE WORLD OF Serious stee 1!

Please note:
* Thank you for purchasing the Parabody 874101 MULTI-ANGLE BENCH. Please read these

instructions thoroughly and keep them for future reference. This product must be assembled
on a flat, level surface to assure its proper function.

We recommend cleaning your product (pads and frame) on a regular basis, using warm
soapy water. Touch-up paint can be purchased from your Parabody customer service

repre sentative at (800) 328-9714.
There is a risk assumed by individuals who use this type of equipment. To minimize risk, please

follow these rules: 4
1. Inspect equipment daily. Tighten all loose connections and replace worn parts immediately.

Failure to do so may result in serious injury.
2. Do not allow minors or children to play on or around this equipment.

3. Exercise with care to avoid mjury.

4. If unsure of proper use of equipment, call your local Parabody distributor or call the
Parabody customer service department at (800) 328-9714.

5. Consult a physician before beginning any exercise program.

Tools Required for Assembly

* 3/4” wrench

* §/16” wrench

* Ratchet with 3/4” and 9/16” sockets
* Adjustable wrench

* Tape measure

Bolt Length Ruler

NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

———— BOLT LENGTH ———

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

_ 12 |

FIGURE 5

STEP 5:

« SECURELY assemble the SEAT PAD (8) to the HINGE TABS (10) using two 3/8 X 17 BOLTS (17) and two 3/8” WASHERS (19) as shown

inFIGURE 5.

« SECURELY assemble the BACK PAD (9) to the LEFT BACK PAD ANGLE (4) and the RIGHT BACK PAD ANGLE (5) using four 3/8
X 1” BOLTS (17) and four 3/8” WASHERS (19) as shown inFIGURE 5.

« Slide one 2” SQ. END CAP (14) into the top of the BENCH FRAME (1) as shown in FIGURE 5.

« Slide one 3 X 2” END CAP (13) into the front of the BENCH FRAME (1) as shown in FIGURE 5.

Thank you for purchasing the Parabody 874101 MULTI-ANGLE BENCH. If unsure of proper use of equip-

ment, call your local Parabody distributor or call the Parabody customer service department at (800) 328-9714.
7

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



€

. . "SITAUIYORIIE UMOp
wayySn 03 pasn oq 1M (91) MTEDSINNHL UL T TYNDL] urumoys se (1) TAVEA HONES 3§ o3 (91) ATIOSHINNHL Juo peary ], «

_ THRINDIH ™
umoys se (§7) LAN TVd .7/ 10 pue (97) ONTHJS ..I X T/19u0 Susn (1) TAVEL HONEE 31303 (67) NId-0 VIQ . ¢/1 Y3 J[qUISSSY »
‘TJALS
1 ANOIA

¢
e AT
rd - //

“p FUNOLA U umoys se (y7) LON OO TLHOIEH MOT /1 9U0
PuB (70) 1104 &/1-§ X T/1 9u0 Bursn () HATIS TTAVISNAV 2y 01 (S % ¥) FTONV Avd MO VE LHON PU8 LT 3G} J[qUISSY

B ¥ INOL W uMoys se ($7) INN D0 TIHOIHH MOT.Z/1 U0 pue (€7) LTOg
«8X 7/1 duo Susn (1) FAVEA HONAL W 03(01) SEV.L HONIH om1 pue (§ % ¥) HIDNV AVd MOV LHON PUe [IFT 3} J[qUISSSY o

v JALS

i dVO¥FA0D OS L 100L9%9 | ST
I NId-0 VIA /T 10S90¥9 | 60 I dVOANT 08 L 107s0v9 | 1
I I AT D S/EXUTT 109919 | & I dVOONH IX € 1097699 | €1
4 YHIVAS FONV I /T 1070599 | L 1 dvO aNd 08 .b/€-1 1009€79 | T
1 DONINJS I X UT 108L1¥9| K 1 XTINASSY NI ONTIAS 00019 | 11
I LON TVd U1 709601€ | ST 4 'GYLIONIH 10V9019 | 01
€ LOANSIDOTIHOIHHMOT.UT | $08701€ | 12 1 avdovd W9 | 6
1 I109.8X U1 y01207¢ | & i avd Ivas Ws¥s99 | 8
I J109./1-SXUT 6¥6701€ | @ I JSvaavad €006LS9 | L
T 1109 /€ XTUT 096201 | 1T 1 ASVE INOYA €016579 | 9
14 IONIDOT.8/€ 708001 | ¢ I FIONV Avd IOVE LHON 0eh99 | ¢
1 JFHSVM .8/€ [0s01E | 61 ! TIONV AVI SIOVE LT W | ¥
14 J109 £ X 8/€ $06701€ | 81 T FATTIS TIGVISAUAV €0e6v9 | €
9 IT0d .1X8/€ 606201€ | LI I FAUTS IEVISAIAV €010599 | T
I MIIOSTNNHL 1085419 | 91 I ANVITHONAL €000699 | 1
AIO NOILLANDSHA #IMvVd | AL AID NOLLIRIDSIA #19vd | X1

ISI'T STIVd

FEZE M AT LY
vV Aalioid

IHOIFHMOT :S@\-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



FIGURE 2

M

©
- /\@w\w X3

%%mﬁ%ﬂy T e o e N ///,ﬁu/,/
N
S

e T : - .
= . ,
Tl

T
N

s
-

Ry
.

3
//

S
D

X

R

STEP 2:
o Slide four2” SQ

« SECURELY assemble the

COVER CAPS

FRONT BASE (6) to the BENCH FRAME (1) using two 3/8 X

and two 3/8” LOCK NUTS (20).

See FIGURE 2

Wuu

BOLTS (18), four 3/

(15) over the ends of the FRONT & REAR BASE (6 & 7) as shown in FIGURE 2.

” WASHERS (19),

WASHERS (19), and

o SECURELY asscmble the REAR BASE (7) tothe BENCHFRAME (1) using two 3/8 X 3” BOLTS (18), four 3/8”
two 3/8” LOCK NUTS (20). See FIGURE 2.
_ 12 ] 12 ~ ;) | 12 “ 12 _
0 1 2 4 m

STEP 3:
« SECURELY assemble one SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY (11) to the spring pin barrel on the ADJUSTABLE SLEEVE (3). See FIGURE 3.

« Attach eight 3/4 X 1-1/2” GLIDES (28) to the inside of the ADJUSTABLE SLEEVE (3) as shown in FIGURE 3 using the
following steps:
« Thoroughly clean all surfaces where the 3/4 X 1-1/2” GLIDES (28) areto be attached.
» Remove the 3/4 X 1-1/2” GLIDES (28) from the paper backing and firmly apply them to all shown surfaces.

« Assemble the ADUSTABLE SLEEVE (3) to the BENCH FRAME (1) using one 1/2 X 3-3/4” BOLT (21), two 1/2” FLANGE SPACERS (27),
and one 1/2” LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT (24) as shown in FIGURE 3.

« Pull back on the SPRING PIN (11) and CAREFULLY insert the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE (2) into the ADJUSTABLE SLEEVE (3) asshown
inFIGURE 3.

» Insertone 1-3/4” END CAP(12) into the na of the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE (2) as shown in FIGURE 3.
5

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



00/€7/80 ‘UOISWASY . v , I : 10TLY89 # Ve

 SNOLLONAISNI ATIINASSY

'HONAE ATONV-LLINN 901FL8

ppars snoas

S

2, 2

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



IMPORTANT NOTES
WELCOME TO THE WORLD OF Serious steel!

Please note:

* Thank you for purchasing the Parabody 874101 MULTI-ANGLE BENCH. Please read these

instructions thoroughly and keep them for future reference. This product must be assembled
on a flat, level surface to assure its proper function.

We recommend cleaning your product (pads and frame) on a regular basis, using warm
soapy water. Touch-up paint can be purchased from your Parabody customer service
repre sentative at (800) 328-9714.

,E_Qdamnmwm-mmzaoa@fb&sm:&miwozmon:.mQ@oowaaE.cBmE.Hogwoamwuﬁommo
follow these rules: Cm
1. Inspect equipment daily. Tighten all loose connections and replace worn parts immediately.
Failure to do so may result in serious injury. .
2. Do not allow minors or children to play on or around this equipment.

3. Exercise with care to avoid injury.

4. If unsure of proper use of equipment, call your local Parabody distributor or call the
Parabody customer service department at (800) 328-9714. , ,

5. Consult a physician before beginning any exercise program.

Tools Required for Assembly

* 3/4” wrench

*9/16” wrench

* Ratchet with 3/4” and 9/16” sockets
* Adjustable wrench

* Tape measure

Bolt Length Ruler

NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

————sBoLTLENGTH —]

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

= 1 2 T w1 w | w 1 m
6
]

§
®

O
%

o

®

/
e e
oy

Y

FIGURE 5§

STEP 5:

* SECURELY assemble the SEAT PAD (8) to the HINGE TABS (10) using two 3/8 X 1” BOLTS (17) and two 3/8” WASHERS (19) as shown
inFIGURE 5. , .

+ SECURELY assemble the BACK PAD (9) to the LEFT BACK PAD ANGLE (4) and the RIGHT BACK PAD ANGLE (5) using four 3/8
X 17 BOLTS (17) and four 3/8” WASHERS (19) as shown in FIGURE 5. _

+ Stide one 2” SQ. END CAP (14) into the top of the BENCH FRAME (1) as shown in FIGURE 5.

+ Slide one 3 X 2” END CAP (13) into the front of the BENCH FRAME (1) as shown in FIGURE 5.

Thank you for purchasing the Parabody 874101 MULTI-ANGLE BENCH. If unsure of proper use of equip-

Egrow__%c:_._?a»_w»_.swo%&%..5:83-.9.:arawwgaaa%n_.ﬁo_:ﬁ.mn..anoa@gaiwxwaakuw.qwq:.
.N .

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



«~
T

, ) A "SITSUIOEYIE UMOp
USY3H 03 pasn aq 1M (91) MTIDSINNHL WL T SN W umoys se (1) SNV HONHE 93 01 (91) AFIOSEINNHL 910 Peary], «

THEINOI W
umoys se (§7) LON TV Z/1 20 Pue (97) ONIIS .1 X /1 9u0 Swsn (1) AV Y HONIE 9% 01 (67) NId-1 VI ¢/1 9 S[qUSsSY »
‘I dALS
[RCR: it ) K

g
e AT
e ™~

v TANOTL wr umoys se (47) LNN SO0 T.IHOIFH MO /1 9u0
Pue (77) I10€ T/1-§ X ¢/1 Suo 3msn (7) HAr1S AIEV.LISAV W 0 (S 2 ¥) TIONV Avd YOVE LHOM PUe LIT'T 943 S[QUIdSSY «

b HANDIL W usoys se (47) LON MO0 TIHOIAH MO .7/1 2uo pue (£7) 1709
«8 X /1 3u0 Suist (1) AV I HONAL 30 03(01) SEV.L IONIH 0M1 e (S %9 +) FIONV QVd MO VH LHON Pue LI o) S[qQUuIdssy »

N ICREN

LR FE Py

4 dVOYHAOD 0S .Z 100L9%9 | SI
1 NId-0 V14 .Z/1 1059049 | 6 I dVOaNa 08 .2 107509 | 41
I (Ed ) A H/EX UTT 1099149 | 8¢ ! dVIONA TX € : 1090699 | €I
r4 WHOVIS FONVH /1 1020599 | (2 L dVO aNH ‘OS /€T 10L9€29 | T
I DNRIAS I X /1 108LT¥9 | & 1 XTINASSY NId ONTIJS 1002149 | 11
I LON Tvd /1 709601€ | ST 4 GVLEONIH 1009049 | Of
€ IONSDOTIHOEHMOT.YT | $08201€ | 2 1 | JORHSP avasiova —cSe worso | 6
1 J10d.8X /T 012026 | € 1 avd Ivas { o599 | 8
1 JI09 ZT-S X U1 6Y6701€ | @ 1 HSVI IV €005LS9 | L
I I109 /e X U1 096201¢ | 1T I ASVL INOIA €016579 | 9
4 IONIDOT.8/€ T08701€ | (¥ 1 TIONV AVd IDOVEIHON 3 R
1 HTHSVM .8/€ 10SZ0IE | 61 1 TIONV QVd SOV LIAT W | ¥
14 I709 £ X 8/€ Y6701¢ | 81 I FATTIS TIEVLSNIQV €0E6v99 | €
9 1709 .1 X 8/€ 606201 | LI 1 HATS FIGVISNIAV £010599 | T
I MTIOSTANHL 1085419 | o1 T | ANVIIHONTL | 000699 | 1
AIO NOLLIRIDSAA #ILYVd | A1 AID NOLLADDSHA #19vd | A1

ISIT STuvd

Y dNOId

IHOTHH MO'T ..ﬁ@\o |

IHOIFH MO'T.2/1 @\-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



AR
TR
R

1/2X 334

, FIGURE 3

.. STEP3: |
FIGURE 2 = ' « SECURELY assemble one SPRING PINASSEMBLY (11) to the spring pin barrel on the ADJUSTABLE SLEEVE (3). See FIGURE 3.
STEP 2: v | | . .

) « Attach eight 3/4 X 1-1/2” GLIDES (28) to the inside of the ADJUSTABLE SLEEVE (3) as shown in FIGURE 3 using the
s Slide four 2” SQ. COVER CAPS (15) over the ends of the FRONT & REAR BASE (6 & 7) as shown in FIGURE 2. following steps:
. , : » Thoroughly clean all surfaces where the 3/4 X 1-1/2” GLIDES (28) are o be attached.

* SECURELY assemble the FRONT BASE (6) to the BENCH FRAME (1) using two 3/8 X 3" BOLTS (I8), four 3/8” WASHERS (19), -  Remove the 3/4 X 1-1/2” GLIDES (28) from the paper backing and firmly apply them to all shown surfaces.

and two 3/8” LOCK NUTS (20). See FIGURE 2. .
. . . . i 3/4” 21), two 1/2” FLANGE SPACERS (27),
« SECURELY assemble the REAR BASE (7) to the BENCHFRAME (1) using tw X 3" BOLTS (18). four 3/8” WASHER Assemble the ADUSTABLE SLEEVE (3) to the BENCH FRAME (1) using one 1/2X3-3/4” BOLT (21),
. ce (Dto (Dusing two3/8 S (18), four3/ $(19), and and one 1/2” LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT (24) as shown in FIGURE 3.

two 3/8” LOCK NUTS (20). See FIGURE 2.
« Pull back on the SPRING PIN (11) and CAREFULLY insert the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE (2) into the ADJUSTABLE SLEEVE (3) as shown
inFIGURE 3. .

w | _ i 4 _ S * 6 » Insertone 1-3/4” END CAP (12)into the arm of the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE (2) as shown in FIGURE 3.

4 A ‘ 5

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

